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AGENDA - INNOVATIONS IN MONITORING FOR QUALITY IMPROVEMENT

PDG PEER EXCHANGE — MARCH 14-15, 2017
DOUBLETREE SUITES BY HILTON HOTEL BOSTON - CAMBRIDGE

Purpose and Goals: This Peer Exchange will dig deeply into innovative and effective strategies to drive continuous quality
improvement, while balancing economies of resources - including limited staff - and placing a greater focus on efforts to improve

instr

uctional practice. The meeting builds on the 2015 Peer Exchange on Quality Improvement, and provides participants an

opportunity to learn from state and local grantee “sparks” on their monitoring practices, successes and challenges.

DESI
cont

ouT
.
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RED RESULT: Each state team develops or advances an effective, comprehensive plan for preschool monitoring, evaluation and
inuous improvement.

COMES — As a result of this meeting participants will:

Review previous work on monitoring in their state.

Increase awareness of research, peer state and best practices, building stronger relationships and sharing among states to
support continuous improvement of preschool program quality.

Identify specific actions each state will address in the coming year to support continuous improvement of preschool program
quality.

DAY ONE: TUESDAY — MARCH 14, 2017

0 NETWORKING LUNCH — 1) INTRODUCTION OF STATE TEAMS; 2) AGENDA AND OBJECTIVES REVIEW;
3) GALLERY WALK — DIGGING INTO CURRENT STATE PRACTICES AND RESULTS

1:00 PRESENTATION — BOSTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS: MONITORING PREK CLASSROOMS
2:00 CT - STATE SPARK FOLLOWED BY STATE TEAM TIME

3:00 BREAK

3:15 AR - STATE SPARK FOLLOWED BY STATE TEAM TIME

4:30 STATE REPORT OUT — REFLECTIONS - ANNOUNCEMENTS

5:30 ADJOURN

DAY TWO: WEDNESDAY — MARCH 15, 2017

8:00 REFLECTIONS ON DAY ONE | AGENDA OVERVIEW
8:30 COST-TO-QUALITY MODEL: DEMO
9:30 2 - STATE BY STATE - PROBLEM OF PRACTICE
10:15 BREAK — CHECK OUT
10:45 CROSS-STATE GROUP TIME
12:00 LUNCH — STATE TEAM TIME
1:30 MD - STATE SPARK — FOLLOWED BY FULL GROUP DISCUSSION
3:00 REFLECTIONS — ASSEMBLING THE PIECES
e  GALLERY WALK ROUND 2 — STATE BY STATE REVIEW OF PLANS — THEORIES OF CHANGE
4:00 WRAP-UP AND ADJOURN







Innovations in Monitoring for Quality Improvement Peer Exchange — Participant List

- CENTER ON ENHANCING EARLY LEARNING OUTCOMES

Preschool Development Expansion Grantee Peer Exchange

Innovations in Monitoring for Quality Improvement
March 14-15, 2017

MEETING PARTICIPANTS

ARKANSAS

Kathryn McCollum

PDG Program Specialist

Arkansas DHS Division of Child Care and Early Childhood
Education

501-321-2583 ext 196
tassie.mccollum@dhs.arkansas.gov

Susan Underwood

ABC Education & Instruction Manager

Arkansas DHS Division of Child Care and Early Childhood
Education

501-320-8920

susan.underwood@dhs.arkansas.gov

CONNECTICUT

Melissa Camacho

Project Manager

Connecticut Office of Early Childhood
860-481-0433
melissa.camacho@ct.gov

Jennifer Johnson

Division Director

Connecticut Office of Early Childhood
860-500-4538
jenn.m.johnson@ct.gov

ILLINOIS

Jenny Metcalf

Early Childhood Consultant
Illinois State Board of Education
217-299-0037
jmetcalf@isbe.net

Michelle Wood

Principal Consultant

Illinois State Board of Education
618-420-0688

miwood @isbe.net

MARYLAND

Shelley Downs

Education Program Specialist

Maryland State Department of Education
410-767-7835
shelley.downs@maryland.gov

Monica Waldron

Education Program Specialist

Maryland State Department of Education
410-767-0896
monica.waldron@maryland.gov

MASSACHUSSETS
Jocelyn Bowne
Director of Res. And PEG Admin.

Massachusetts Department of Early Education and Care

617-988-2431
jocelyn.bowne@state.ma.us

Philip Steigman
Policy Analyst, Program Quality Initiatives

Masachusetts Department of Early Education and Care

617-988-7822
philip.steigman@massmail.state.ma.us

www.ceelo.org | http://ceelo.org/peg-quality-improvement/
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MASSACHUSSETS [CON'T]
Donna Traynham
Early Learning Team Lead

Massachusetts Department of Elementary and Secondary

Education
781-338-6372
dtraynham@doe.mass.edu

Sarah Volkenant

Workforce Development and Preschool Expansion

Specialist

Massachusetts Department of Early Education and Care

617-988-6623
sarah.volkenant@state.ma.us

NEW JERSEY

Beth Ann Gardiner

Director, Preschool Expansion

New Jersey Department of Education
609-984-4960
beth.gardiner@doe.state.nj.us

Deanne Guastello

Preschool Expansion Liaison

New Jersey Department of Education
609-789-2282
deanne.guastello@doe.state.nj.us

RHODE ISLAND

Allison Comport

Education Specialist

Rhode Island Department of Education
401-222-8890
allison.comport@ride.ri.gov

Lisa Nugent

Coordinator, Early Learning

Rhode Island Department of Education
401-222-8465

lisa.nugent@ride.ri.gov

VIRGINIA

Mark Allan

Early Childhood Education Project Manager
Virginia Department of Education
804-225-3665

mark.allan@doe.virginia.gov

www.ceelo.org |

CEELO

Lori Connors-Tadros
Project Director
CEELO/NIEER
571-239-5129
Itadros@nieer.org

David Jacobson

Senior Advisor and P-3 Specialist
CEELO/EDC

617-947-4571
djacobson@edc.org

Jana Martella
Co-Project Director
CEELO/EDC
202-572-5311
jmartella@edc.org

Diane Schilder

Principal Research Scientist
CEELO/EDC

617-816-2026
dschilder@edc.org

http://ceelo.org/peg-quality-improvement/
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Center on Enhancing
Early Learning Outcomes
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EVALUATION - INNOVATIONS IN MONITORING FOR QUALITY IMPROVEMENT
1. Please rate the peer exchange (Check a box for each row)

Very low Low quality Satisfactory High quality Very high

quality Quality quality

Quality

Relevance

Usefulness to
work

2. Please share your reflections on the meeting.

What worked best at the What would have made iteven  What did you find most

meeting for you? better? informative to your state
work?

3. What are some next steps for you and/or your team?




